BK: 2020 PG: 821

Recorded: 3/18/2020 at 8:32:24.0 AM

Pages 1

County Recording Fee: \$12.00

Iowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$15.00 Revenue Tax: \$95.20 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

CONSIDERATION \$60,000

The state of the s	ARRANTY DEED				
Return to: Charles W. Hendricks,	1454 30th Street, #202	West Des Moines, Iowa 50266			
Taxpayer: Charles Christianson, 240 Linden Drive, Waukee, Iowa 50263					
Preparer: Charles W. Hendricks, 1454 30th Street, #202 West Des Moines, Iowa 50266,					
Phone: (515) 222-9900					
For the consideration of	one	Dollar(s) and other valuable			
consideration, Badger Creek Land Co., LL	C				
		do hereby Convey to			
Charles Christianson and Erin Christianson, a married couple, as joint tenants with full rights of					
survivorship and not as tenants in common	l,	the following described real estate in			
Madison County, Iowa: Lot 1	in Valyria Plat 1, a sub	division located in the SE 1/4 of the			
SE 1/4 of Section 24, Township 77 North, Range 27 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa					

Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and Convey the real estate; that the real estate is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.

feminine gender,	according to the co	ontext.	•	·
Dated on	March 13, 8	2020		
- Backet				
/ Badger Cr	eek Land Co., LLC	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
BY: Rachel Totel, M	lember/Manager	` ,	Ast.	()
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF_	Modison	
This reco	rd was acknowledg	ged before me on	3-13-2020	, by Rachel Totel as
Member/Manage	er of Badger Creek	Land Co., LLC		
		g vor vie skille kontrekten kontrekte kontrekte kontrekte kontrekte kontrekte kontrekte kontrekte kontrekte kon		
		ADAM Commission My Comm	JANSSEN S gnature n Number 793815 gnature nission Expires	of Notary Public
			In 1 2022	